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VI CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS DE INVIERNO
Gijón, 24 - 26/1/2025

Prueba 25 Fem., 200m Libre Abs.
25/01/2025 - 17:47 Resultados
Puntos: AQUA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Infantil Femenino

1. NORIEGA MUÑIZ Carmen 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:13.87 599 31.08 33.89 34.67 34.23
2. CALVO RIO Julia 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:17.40 554 32.04 35.19 35.33 34.84
3. VAN DER SANDEN CUESTA S. 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:17.70 550 32.47 35.35 35.72 34.16
4. FRUGONI FRANCO Lucia 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:18.15 545 31.82 35.20 35.82 35.31
5. FURONES BENAVENTE Deva 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:21.50 507 33.32 35.44 36.75 35.99
6. MONTES LLANEZA Siena 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:22.21 499 33.66 35.83 36.45 36.27
7. RUBIO ALVAREZ Claudia 11 C.N. Aviles 2:25.18 469 34.26 36.80 37.21 36.91
8. EGUIGUREN FERNANDEZ-GALA S.10 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:26.04 461 33.95 37.12 38.10 36.87
9. ESCOTET LOPEZ Daniela 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:26.86 453 33.18 36.79 39.06 37.83

10. VARELA PELLITERO Aidee 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:27.80 445 34.53 37.87 38.28 37.12
11. GUTIERREZ GARCIA Sofia 10 E.N. Corvera 2:29.08 433 34.93 38.07 37.82 38.26
12. FERNANDEZ MIGUELEZ Claudia10 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:29.17 432 33.59 38.18 38.99 38.41
13. VIÑA ROMERO Claudia 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:30.22 423 35.18 37.83 39.08 38.13
14. ALCON RODRIGUEZ Mercedes11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo2:32.12 408 35.20 39.22 39.57 38.13
15. ALCON RODRIGUEZ Ruth 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo2:33.78 395 35.30 38.87 40.11 39.50
16. FREIJE GUTIERREZ Sara 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:36.84 372 35.25 39.35 41.20 41.04

Baja IBAÑEZ GARCIA Angela 11 C.N. Aviles

Junior Femenino

1. SAN MARTIN IGLESIAS Carlota 07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras2:06.53 709 29.54 31.88 32.82 32.29
2. RODRIGUEZ RENDON Paula 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:09.07 668 30.14 33.00 33.20 32.73
3. LABES DOBRE Natalia Gabriela09 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:09.79 657 30.43 32.84 33.17 33.35
4. AGUADO GONZALEZ Adriana 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:11.74 628 30.66 33.37 33.90 33.81
5. PARGA LOPEZ Olaya 07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo2:12.13 623 31.25 33.62 33.90 33.36
6. RODILES DE LA MADRID Rebeca08 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:13.60 602 31.40 33.89 33.95 34.36
7. SALAGRE TORRE Maria 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:15.12 582 31.29 34.33 34.98 34.52
8. MERE FERNANDEZ Nerea 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:16.40 566 31.40 34.45 35.00 35.55
9. VILLACAMPA OROS Ara 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:17.08 557 31.65 34.21 35.53 35.69

10. MAYOR ARNE Celia 08 C.N. Aviles 2:17.59 551 32.26 35.03 35.63 34.67
11. HURLE ALVAREZ Lola 08 C.N. Aviles 2:17.73 550 31.32 34.59 36.05 35.77
12. GONZALEZ RAMIRO Daniela 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:17.75 549 32.11 35.17 35.66 34.81
13. GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ Maria 08 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon2:18.05 546 32.45 34.99 35.87 34.74
14. DOMINGO FAUNDEZ Henar 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:18.46 541 31.65 34.27 36.21 36.33
15. FERNANDEZ MENENDEZ Marta08 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:18.66 539 31.97 35.08 36.04 35.57
16. CIMADEVILLA GONZALEZ Lucia09 C.N. Aviles 2:20.13 522 33.19 35.20 36.24 35.50
17. PUENTE VILLAR Carla 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:20.16 521 32.27 35.94 36.56 35.39
18. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Irene 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:21.17 510 31.69 35.03 37.11 37.34
19. BENAVIDES YAÑEZ Laura 07 C.N. Aviles 2:23.91 482 33.11 36.85 37.13 36.82
20. RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Alicia 09 C.N. Aviles 2:24.81 473 33.32 37.18 38.24 36.07
21. ZARAUZA PAVON Marta 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo2:24.95 471 34.05 36.38 38.14 36.38
22. TITO CANO Ana Belen 09 C.N. Aviles 2:26.68 455 33.75 37.14 38.53 37.26
23. VEIGA SANCHEZ Aida 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:27.54 447 33.70 36.25 38.92 38.67
24. FERNANDEZ TERUELO Aitana 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo2:28.29 440 33.87 37.19 38.60 38.63
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VI CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS DE INVIERNO
Gijón, 24 - 26/1/2025

Prueba 25, Fem., 200m Libre

Abs.

1. SAN MARTIN IGLESIAS Carlota 07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras2:06.53 709 29.54 31.88 32.82 32.29
2. RODRIGUEZ RENDON Paula 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:09.07 668 30.14 33.00 33.20 32.73
3. LABES DOBRE Natalia Gabriela09 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:09.79 657 30.43 32.84 33.17 33.35
4. AGUADO GONZALEZ Adriana 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:11.74 628 30.66 33.37 33.90 33.81
5. PARGA LOPEZ Olaya 07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo2:12.13 623 31.25 33.62 33.90 33.36
6. RODILES DE LA MADRID Rebeca08 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:13.60 602 31.40 33.89 33.95 34.36
7. NORIEGA MUÑIZ Carmen 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:13.87 599 31.08 33.89 34.67 34.23
8. SALAGRE TORRE Maria 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:15.12 582 31.29 34.33 34.98 34.52
9. MERE FERNANDEZ Nerea 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:16.40 566 31.40 34.45 35.00 35.55

10. VILLACAMPA OROS Ara 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:17.08 557 31.65 34.21 35.53 35.69
11. CALVO RIO Julia 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:17.40 554 32.04 35.19 35.33 34.84
12. MAYOR ARNE Celia 08 C.N. Aviles 2:17.59 551 32.26 35.03 35.63 34.67
13. VAN DER SANDEN CUESTA S. 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:17.70 550 32.47 35.35 35.72 34.16
14. HURLE ALVAREZ Lola 08 C.N. Aviles 2:17.73 550 31.32 34.59 36.05 35.77
15. GONZALEZ RAMIRO Daniela 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:17.75 549 32.11 35.17 35.66 34.81
16. GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ Maria 08 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon2:18.05 546 32.45 34.99 35.87 34.74
17. FRUGONI FRANCO Lucia 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:18.15 545 31.82 35.20 35.82 35.31
18. DOMINGO FAUNDEZ Henar 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:18.46 541 31.65 34.27 36.21 36.33
19. FERNANDEZ MENENDEZ Marta08 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:18.66 539 31.97 35.08 36.04 35.57
20. CIMADEVILLA GONZALEZ Lucia09 C.N. Aviles 2:20.13 522 33.19 35.20 36.24 35.50
21. PUENTE VILLAR Carla 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:20.16 521 32.27 35.94 36.56 35.39
22. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Irene 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:21.17 510 31.69 35.03 37.11 37.34
23. FURONES BENAVENTE Deva 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:21.50 507 33.32 35.44 36.75 35.99
24. MONTES LLANEZA Siena 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:22.21 499 33.66 35.83 36.45 36.27
25. BENAVIDES YAÑEZ Laura 07 C.N. Aviles 2:23.91 482 33.11 36.85 37.13 36.82
26. RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Alicia 09 C.N. Aviles 2:24.81 473 33.32 37.18 38.24 36.07
27. ZARAUZA PAVON Marta 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo2:24.95 471 34.05 36.38 38.14 36.38
28. RUBIO ALVAREZ Claudia 11 C.N. Aviles 2:25.18 469 34.26 36.80 37.21 36.91
29. EGUIGUREN FERNANDEZ-GALA S.10 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:26.04 461 33.95 37.12 38.10 36.87
30. TITO CANO Ana Belen 09 C.N. Aviles 2:26.68 455 33.75 37.14 38.53 37.26
31. ESCOTET LOPEZ Daniela 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:26.86 453 33.18 36.79 39.06 37.83
32. VEIGA SANCHEZ Aida 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:27.54 447 33.70 36.25 38.92 38.67
33. VARELA PELLITERO Aidee 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:27.80 445 34.53 37.87 38.28 37.12
34. FERNANDEZ TERUELO Aitana 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo2:28.29 440 33.87 37.19 38.60 38.63
35. GUTIERREZ GARCIA Sofia 10 E.N. Corvera 2:29.08 433 34.93 38.07 37.82 38.26
36. FERNANDEZ MIGUELEZ Claudia10 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:29.17 432 33.59 38.18 38.99 38.41
37. VIÑA ROMERO Claudia 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:30.22 423 35.18 37.83 39.08 38.13
38. ALCON RODRIGUEZ Mercedes11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo2:32.12 408 35.20 39.22 39.57 38.13
39. ALCON RODRIGUEZ Ruth 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo2:33.78 395 35.30 38.87 40.11 39.50
40. FREIJE GUTIERREZ Sara 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:36.84 372 35.25 39.35 41.20 41.04

Baja IBAÑEZ GARCIA Angela 11 C.N. Aviles


